
Salisbury (2-0) -vs- Eastern (0-2)
2/2/2026 at St. Davids, Pa. ()

 
 

 
 
Salisbury Goals: Riley Strub (3); Chris Wong (3); Michael Leahy (3); Trent Lucovich (3); Connor Herraiz (2); Tristan Plotts (1); Brady Mancha
(1); Rory Callahan (1); Ryan Keating (1); Preston Huffman (1) 
Assists: Riley Strub (3); Connor Herraiz (2); Preston Huffman (2); Chris Wong (1); Trent Lucovich (1); Bryce Stevenson (1); Bret Bergey (1) 
 
Eastern Goals: Frankie Fanelli (2); John Tinney (2); Brett Williamson (1); Brett Gougler (1) 
Assists: Brennan Kaut (2); John Tinney (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Nicholas Ciampaglio 1st/08:14; Benjamin Adams 2nd/04:42; Matt Buonocore 2nd/04:42; Bryce Stevenson 2nd/00:26; Michael
DeSano 3rd/07:37; Riley Strub 3rd/01:29
Officials: Bill Farell; Bill Ciavaralli; Kevin Burns; Sean Douglas

Date: 2/2/2026
Attendance: 135

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Salisbury 5 8 5 1 19
Eastern 1 0 3 2 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Salisbury 23 16 9 14 62
Eastern 4 3 7 12 26

Shots On Goal
Salisbury 12 11 8 8 39
Eastern 4 1 4 7 16

Saves
Salisbury 3 1 1 5 10
Eastern 7 3 3 7 20

Turnovers
Salisbury 1 2 5 4 12
Eastern 5 4 8 3 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Salisbury 6-6 4-4 3-3 4-6 17-19
Eastern 5-5 3-4 2-4 4-6 14-19

Ground Balls
Salisbury 10 12 7 5 34
Eastern 6 3 8 3 20

Face Offs
Salisbury 5 8 5 2 20
Eastern 2 1 4 2 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Salisbury 1 0 0 0 1-1
Eastern 0 2 2 0 0-4



Salisbury 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Connor Herraiz 2 2 4 6 2 1 1 - -
2 Chris Wong 3 1 4 4 2 0 1 - -
3 Matt Sentowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Jeremiah Stafford 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 - -
8 Joe Buxbaum 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -

D 9 Brady Mancha 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
10 Michael Leahy 3 0 3 7 1 0 0 - -
44 Cooper Keesee 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
45 Blake Malamphy 0 0 0 0 12 2 0 18-24 -

50 Bryce Stevenson 0 1 1 0 6 1 0 -
1-

00:30

0 Riley Strub 3 3 6 8 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Nick Donofrio 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
5 Joey Halloran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Tristan Plotts 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 - -
12 Trent Lucovich 3 1 4 10 2 0 0 - -

13 Benjamin Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
14 Connor Fritz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
15 Alex Swartz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Jimmy Son 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2-4 -
17 Jack Beaulieu 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

19 Matt Buonocore 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -
1-

00:30
20 Aidan Swartz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Nolan Wilde 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
24 Brayden Velasquez 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
26 Rory Callahan 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
27 Reece Smith 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
30 Aedan Gilbert 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
33 Owen Karantonis 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
34 Myles Jarmon 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
35 Evan Huffman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Jake Baumoel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Jameson McAndrews 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
43 Kyen Argentinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Leland Robinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Stephen Stagg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Brayden Schmidt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Ryan Lazzara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
51 Timmy Sullivan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
53 Ryan Keating 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
55 Luke Hicks 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
56 Brendan Leonard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Bret Bergey 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - -
72 Campbell Elwell 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
77 Kellen Smaw 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
81 Max Monzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Preston Huffman 1 2 3 5 0 0 0 - -

99 Michael DeSano 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -
1-

01:00

Totals 19 11 30 62 34 12 13 20-29
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
3 Matt Sentowski 45:00 4 5 W
15 Alex Swartz 15:00 2 5



Eastern 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Gavin Stark 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 - -
8 Frankie Fanelli 2 0 2 6 1 2 1 - -
11 Sean Dendall 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -
12 Brendan Kirn 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
16 Brett Williamson 1 0 1 3 2 0 1 - -
20 Zach Puckett 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -
26 Sam Chester 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
29 Brennan Kaut 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 - -
33 John Tinney 2 1 3 3 1 2 0 - -
34 Brett Gougler 1 0 1 4 2 2 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Andrew Horensky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Min Lee 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
9 Jaden Knize 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Charlie Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-5 -
18 Jackson Foley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Reed Pearson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 Nicholas Howes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Billy Bair 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
31 Dominic Marangoni 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
35 Aidan Hill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Benjamin Souder 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7-24 -
39 Andrew Collins 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
40 Tj Bodamer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Duncan Starmer 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - -
44 Cody Larsen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
49 Noah Booth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Maxwell Forrey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

53 Nicholas Ciampaglio 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 -
1-

01:00

Totals 6 3 9 26 20 20 10 9-29
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Brendan Kirn 45:00 18 13 L
44 Cody Larsen 15:00 1 7



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SALISBUR EASTERN
1st 13:50 Michael Leahy (1) Unassisted 1 0
1st 13:10 Chris Wong (1) Trent Lucovich 2 0
1st 12:19 Riley Strub (1) Preston Huffman 3 0
1st 07:23 Tristan Plotts (UP) Riley Strub 4 0
1st 05:20 Brady Mancha Bryce Stevenson 5 0
1st 01:22 Brett Gougler (1) John Tinney 5 1
2nd 14:07 Riley Strub (2) Connor Herraiz 6 1
2nd 13:33 Michael Leahy (2) Unassisted 7 1
2nd 10:33 Trent Lucovich (1) Riley Strub 8 1
2nd 09:22 Chris Wong (2) Connor Herraiz 9 1
2nd 06:54 Connor Herraiz (1) Unassisted 10 1
2nd 03:31 Preston Huffman (1) Riley Strub 11 1
2nd 02:18 Trent Lucovich (2) Unassisted 12 1
2nd 02:06 Connor Herraiz (2) Chris Wong 13 1
3rd 13:02 Trent Lucovich (3) Unassisted 14 1
3rd 12:11 Michael Leahy (66) Bret Bergey 15 1
3rd 11:50 Brett Williamson (1) Unassisted 15 2
3rd 10:49 Riley Strub (3) Unassisted 16 2
3rd 09:09 Rory Callahan (1) Unassisted 17 2
3rd 08:34 John Tinney (1) Brennan Kaut 17 3
3rd 06:09 Chris Wong (3) Preston Huffman 18 3
3rd 02:42 Frankie Fanelli (1) Unassisted 18 4
4th 09:27 Ryan Keating (1) Unassisted 19 4
4th 08:55 Frankie Fanelli (2) Brennan Kaut 19 5
4th 05:51 John Tinney (2) Unassisted 19 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:14 EASTERN Nicholas Ciampaglio 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 04:42 SALISBUR Benjamin Adams 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 04:42 SALISBUR Matt Buonocore 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 00:26 SALISBUR Bryce Stevenson 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 07:37 SALISBUR Michael DeSano 01:00 TRIPPING
3rd 01:29 SALISBUR Riley Strub 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SALISBUR Matt Sentowski at goalie for SALISBUR.
15:00 EASTERN Brendan Kirn at goalie for EASTERN.

15:00 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Bryce
Stevenson.

14:38 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
13:52 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Connor Herraiz, SAVE Brendan Kirn
13:50 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Michael Leahy (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Salisbury 1, Eastern 0

13:50 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [13:50] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Blake
Malamphy.

13:40 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Michael Leahy WIDE
13:10 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Chris Wong, Assist by Trent Lucovich, goal number 1 for season.

Salisbury 2, Eastern 0

13:10 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Charlie Harrison won by SALISBUR, [13:10] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Blake
Malamphy.

12:19 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Riley Strub, Assist by Preston Huffman, goal number 1 for season.
Salisbury 3, Eastern 0

12:19 SALISBUR Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR.
11:41 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Connor Herraiz.
11:08 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Connor Herraiz HIT POST
11:04 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Brendan Kirn.
10:43 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Brett Gougler.
09:56 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Trent Lucovich WIDE
09:32 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Trent Lucovich, SAVE Brendan Kirn
09:29 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Sean Dendall.
09:23 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Reed Pearson (caused by Chris Wong).
09:02 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
08:36 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Trent Lucovich WIDE
08:24 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Riley Strub BLOCKED
08:14 EASTERN Penalty on EASTERN Nicholas Ciampaglio (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:56 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Chris Wong.
07:56 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Connor Herraiz WIDE
07:53 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Chris Wong WIDE
07:46 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Trent Lucovich WIDE
07:34 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Michael Leahy.
07:32 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Riley Strub, SAVE Brendan Kirn
07:26 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Riley Strub WIDE
07:25 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Trent Lucovich.
07:23 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Tristan Plotts (MAN-UP), Assist by Riley Strub.

Salisbury 4, Eastern 0
07:23 EASTERN Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN, [07:23] Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Sean Dendall.
06:15 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli, SAVE Matt Sentowski
06:15 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
-- SALISBUR Turnover by SALISBUR Bret Bergey (caused by Sean Dendall).
06:15 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Gavin Stark (caused by Michael DeSano).
05:35 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Bryce Stevenson.
05:26 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
05:20 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Brady Mancha, Assist by Bryce Stevenson.

Salisbury 5, Eastern 0

05:20 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [05:20] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Blake
Malamphy.

04:45 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Trent Lucovich, SAVE Brendan Kirn
04:41 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
03:50 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli, SAVE Matt Sentowski
03:47 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Duncan Starmer.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Duncan Starmer (caused by Michael DeSano).



03:37 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
03:27 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Jeremiah Stafford, SAVE Brendan Kirn
03:18 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Maxwell Forrey.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Zach Puckett.
02:23 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Tristan Plotts, SAVE Brendan Kirn
02:21 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Trent Lucovich.
02:18 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Trent Lucovich, SAVE Brendan Kirn
02:14 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
02:11 EASTERN Timeout by EASTERN.
01:22 EASTERN GOAL by EASTERN Brett Gougler, Assist by John Tinney, goal number 1 for season.

Salisbury 5, Eastern 1
01:22 EASTERN Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN, [01:22] Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Zach Puckett.
01:19 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Gougler, SAVE Matt Sentowski
01:15 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
00:32 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Riley Strub WIDE
00:17 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Trent Lucovich HIT POST
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Blake
Malamphy.

14:54 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
14:07 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Riley Strub, Assist by Connor Herraiz, goal number 2 for season.

Salisbury 6, Eastern 1

14:07 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [14:07] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Bryce
Stevenson.

13:46 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Preston Huffman WIDE
13:33 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Michael Leahy, goal number 2 for season.

Salisbury 7, Eastern 1

13:33 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Charlie Harrison won by SALISBUR, [13:33] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Blake
Malamphy.

-- SALISBUR Turnover by SALISBUR Bryce Stevenson (caused by Dominic Marangoni).
12:59 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN failed.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Dominic Marangoni (caused by Jack Beaulieu).
12:28 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Jeremiah Stafford.
12:25 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Michael Leahy WIDE
11:58 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Michael Leahy, SAVE Brendan Kirn
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Zach Puckett (caused by Joe Buxbaum).
11:29 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Cooper Keesee.
10:33 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Trent Lucovich, Assist by Riley Strub, goal number 1 for season.

Salisbury 8, Eastern 1

10:33 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [10:33] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Blake
Malamphy.

10:20 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Connor Herraiz HIGH
09:22 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Chris Wong, Assist by Connor Herraiz, goal number 2 for season.

Salisbury 9, Eastern 1
09:22 EASTERN Timeout by EASTERN.

09:22 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [09:22] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Blake
Malamphy.

09:09 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Tristan Plotts HIGH
08:37 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Preston Huffman, SAVE Brendan Kirn
08:33 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
07:52 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Brett Gougler.
07:48 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Gougler WIDE
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli (caused by Jeremiah Stafford).
07:16 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Bryce Stevenson.
06:54 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Connor Herraiz, goal number 1 for season.

Salisbury 10, Eastern 1

06:54 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [06:54] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Blake
Malamphy.

06:17 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Preston Huffman HIGH
-- SALISBUR Turnover by SALISBUR Connor Herraiz (caused by Zach Puckett).
05:52 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
04:43 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Duncan Starmer WIDE



04:42 SALISBUR Penalty on SALISBUR Benjamin Adams (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00).
04:42 SALISBUR Penalty on SALISBUR Matt Buonocore (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:42 SALISBUR Timeout by SALISBUR.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN John Tinney (caused by Joe Buxbaum).
04:10 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Bryce Stevenson.
04:07 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
03:31 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Preston Huffman, Assist by Riley Strub, goal number 1 for season.

Salisbury 11, Eastern 1
03:31 EASTERN Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Charlie Harrison won by EASTERN, [03:31] Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Brett Gougler.
02:50 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Gougler, SAVE Matt Sentowski
02:41 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
02:18 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Trent Lucovich, goal number 2 for season.

Salisbury 12, Eastern 1

02:12 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [02:12] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Bryce
Stevenson.

02:06 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Connor Herraiz, Assist by Chris Wong, goal number 2 for season.
Salisbury 13, Eastern 1

02:06 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [02:06] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Jack
Beaulieu.

02:02 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
01:22 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Michael Leahy, SAVE Brendan Kirn
01:19 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Sam Chester.
01:03 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
00:26 SALISBUR Penalty on SALISBUR Bryce Stevenson (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Blake
Malamphy.

-- SALISBUR Turnover by SALISBUR Blake Malamphy (caused by Sean Dendall).
14:38 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
13:58 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brennan Kaut BLOCKED
13:53 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Gavin Stark HIGH
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Gavin Stark.
13:30 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
13:02 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Trent Lucovich, goal number 3 for season.

Salisbury 14, Eastern 1

13:02 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [13:02] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Blake
Malamphy.

12:11 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Michael Leahy, Assist by Bret Bergey, goal number 66 for season.
Salisbury 15, Eastern 1

12:11 EASTERN Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Duncan Starmer (caused by Matt Buonocore).
-- SALISBUR Turnover by SALISBUR Matt Buonocore (caused by Brett Williamson).
11:50 EASTERN GOAL by EASTERN Brett Williamson, goal number 1 for season.

Salisbury 15, Eastern 2
11:50 SALISBUR Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR (on faceoff violation).
11:46 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Brett Williamson.
11:17 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Riley Strub BLOCKED
10:49 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Riley Strub, goal number 3 for season.

Salisbury 16, Eastern 2

10:49 EASTERN
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Charlie Harrison won by EASTERN, [10:49] Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Dominic
Marangoni.

-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Andrew Collins (caused by Jeremiah Stafford).
09:53 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Jeremiah Stafford.
09:09 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Rory Callahan, goal number 1 for season.

Salisbury 17, Eastern 2

09:09 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Charlie Harrison won by SALISBUR, [09:09] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Blake
Malamphy.

-- SALISBUR Turnover by SALISBUR Blake Malamphy (caused by Nicholas Ciampaglio).
09:00 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Nicholas Ciampaglio.
08:34 EASTERN GOAL by EASTERN John Tinney, Assist by Brennan Kaut, goal number 1 for season.

Salisbury 17, Eastern 3
08:34 EASTERN Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN (on faceoff violation).



07:56 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Brett Williamson.
07:37 SALISBUR Penalty on SALISBUR Michael DeSano (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli.
06:58 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
06:09 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Chris Wong, Assist by Preston Huffman, goal number 3 for season.

Salisbury 18, Eastern 3
06:09 EASTERN Faceoff Jimmy Son vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN, [06:09] Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Benjamin Souder.
06:07 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Benjamin Souder, SAVE Matt Sentowski
06:03 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN John Tinney.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN John Tinney.
05:45 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
05:13 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Tristan Plotts, SAVE Brendan Kirn
05:02 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN failed.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Brendan Kirn.
-- SALISBUR Turnover by SALISBUR Bret Bergey (caused by Nicholas Ciampaglio).
03:55 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Dominic Marangoni.
03:49 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN failed.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Brendan Kirn (caused by Connor Herraiz).
03:45 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Connor Herraiz.
03:23 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Tristan Plotts, SAVE Brendan Kirn
03:10 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
02:42 EASTERN GOAL by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli, goal number 1 for season.

Salisbury 18, Eastern 4

02:42 SALISBUR
Faceoff Blake Malamphy vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [02:42] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Blake
Malamphy.

02:06 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Preston Huffman, SAVE Brendan Kirn
01:59 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Chris Wong.
-- SALISBUR Turnover by SALISBUR Riley Strub (caused by Sean Dendall).
01:29 SALISBUR Penalty on SALISBUR Riley Strub (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:39 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Gavin Stark.
00:31 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Williamson WIDE
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Brett Gougler (caused by Jeremiah Stafford).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 EASTERN Cody Larsen at goalie for EASTERN.
15:00 SALISBUR Alex Swartz at goalie for SALISBUR.
15:00 SALISBUR Faceoff Jimmy Son vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Connor Fritz.
14:40 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Kellen Smaw WIDE
13:48 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Kellen Smaw WIDE
13:30 SALISBUR 30-second clock violation by SALISBUR.
13:11 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
12:32 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Gavin Stark WIDE
12:12 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brennan Kaut, SAVE Alex Swartz
11:59 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
11:10 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Nolan Wilde, SAVE Cody Larsen
10:53 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
10:36 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Brett Williamson WIDE
10:27 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
10:02 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Myles Jarmon WIDE
09:27 SALISBUR GOAL by SALISBUR Ryan Keating, goal number 1 for season.

Salisbury 19, Eastern 4
09:22 EASTERN Faceoff Jimmy Son vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN (on faceoff violation).
08:55 EASTERN GOAL by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli, Assist by Brennan Kaut, goal number 2 for season.

Salisbury 19, Eastern 5
08:55 EASTERN Faceoff Ryan Lazzara vs Benjamin Souder won by EASTERN.
08:19 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Andrew Collins WIDE
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Min Lee.
08:13 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
-- SALISBUR Turnover by SALISBUR Nolan Wilde (caused by Nicholas Ciampaglio).
08:13 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Nicholas Ciampaglio.
08:13 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN failed.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Cody Larsen (caused by Reece Smith).



08:13 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Reece Smith.
06:44 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Aedan Gilbert WIDE
06:22 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Timmy Sullivan, SAVE Cody Larsen
05:54 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
05:51 EASTERN GOAL by EASTERN John Tinney, goal number 2 for season.

Salisbury 19, Eastern 6
05:51 SALISBUR Faceoff Jimmy Son vs Benjamin Souder won by SALISBUR, [05:51] Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Jimmy Son.
05:50 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Jimmy Son, SAVE Cody Larsen
05:38 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN good.
04:53 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli, SAVE Alex Swartz
04:50 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR failed.
-- SALISBUR Turnover by SALISBUR Owen Karantonis (caused by Frankie Fanelli).
04:50 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli.
03:54 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Andrew Collins BLOCKED
03:43 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Andrew Collins, SAVE Alex Swartz
03:41 EASTERN Ground ball pickup by EASTERN Gavin Stark.
03:38 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Gavin Stark, SAVE Alex Swartz
03:30 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR failed.
-- SALISBUR Turnover by SALISBUR.
03:00 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN John Tinney, SAVE Alex Swartz
03:00 SALISBUR Timeout by SALISBUR.
02:49 EASTERN Shot by EASTERN Frankie Fanelli BLOCKED
02:41 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Owen Karantonis.
02:37 SALISBUR Clear attempt by SALISBUR good.
01:49 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Jameson McAndrews HIGH
01:25 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Luke Hicks WIDE
-- SALISBUR Turnover by SALISBUR Luke Hicks.
01:13 EASTERN Clear attempt by EASTERN failed.
-- EASTERN Turnover by EASTERN Billy Bair (caused by Nick Donofrio).
00:52 SALISBUR Ground ball pickup by SALISBUR Nick Donofrio.
00:33 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Ryan Keating, SAVE Cody Larsen
00:12 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Campbell Elwell, SAVE Cody Larsen
00:08 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Campbell Elwell, SAVE Cody Larsen
00:02 SALISBUR Shot by SALISBUR Brayden Velasquez, SAVE Cody Larsen
00:00 0 End-of-period.


